

Vogle PEmails

From: Habib, Donald
Sent: Friday, August 11, 2017 1:30 PM
To: Ridgway, Paige; Haggerty, Neil; Chamberlain, Amy Christine
Cc: Patel, Chandu; Vogle PEmails; Le, Hien; Jackson, Diane; Dias, Antonio; Chien, Nan
Subject: RE: RE: NRC Clarification Questions on Vogle RAI Response for LAR 17-015 Chilled Water System Changes

Paige –

Let's plan on 9am eastern (8am central), if that will work for you.

I can get call-in info.

Don

From: Ridgway, Paige [mailto:PTAPSCOT@SOUTHERNCO.COM]
Sent: Friday, August 11, 2017 11:29 AM
To: Habib, Donald <Donald.Habib@nrc.gov>; Haggerty, Neil <X2NHAGGE@SOUTHERNCO.COM>; Chamberlain, Amy Christine <ACCHAMBE@southernco.com>
Cc: Patel, Chandu <Chandu.Patel@nrc.gov>; Vogle PEmails <Vogle.PEmails@nrc.gov>; Le, Hien <Hien.Le@nrc.gov>; Jackson, Diane <Diane.Jackson@nrc.gov>; Dias, Antonio <Antonio.Dias@nrc.gov>; Chien, Nan <Nan.Chien@nrc.gov>
Subject: [External_Sender] RE: NRC Clarification Questions on Vogle RAI Response for LAR 17-015 Chilled Water System Changes

Hi Don!

We can support a call on Wednesday. We are free anytime but from 9 -10 o'clock central (10-11eastern). Thanks!

Paige Ridgway

Licensing Engineer

Nuclear Development Regulatory Affairs

Work: (205)992-7516 | Cell: (205)542-9702

ptapscot@southernco.com

From: Habib, Donald [mailto:Donald.Habib@nrc.gov]
Sent: Thursday, August 10, 2017 12:22 PM
To: Ridgway, Paige <PTAPSCOT@SOUTHERNCO.COM>; Haggerty, Neil <X2NHAGGE@SOUTHERNCO.COM>; Chamberlain, Amy Christine <ACCHAMBE@southernco.com>
Cc: Patel, Chandu <Chandu.Patel@nrc.gov>; Vogle PEmails <Vogle.PEmails@nrc.gov>; Le, Hien <Hien.Le@nrc.gov>; Jackson, Diane <Diane.Jackson@nrc.gov>; Dias, Antonio <Antonio.Dias@nrc.gov>; Chien, Nan <Nan.Chien@nrc.gov>
Subject: NRC Clarification Questions on Vogle RAI Response for LAR 17-015 Chilled Water System Changes

Paige –

Below are 3 clarification questions NRC has regarding SNC's August 3, 2017, RAI response (see letter number ND-17-1387).

I would like to schedule a clarification teleconference with the licensee for these questions.

Looking at the staff schedules, we could support a teleconference during the following time slots next week:

Monday 1-3pm

Tuesday 9am-4pm

Wednesday 9am-4pm

- In the response to Question 9.2.2-1, the licensee did not propose any changes to the DCD to clearly explain the difference in cooling flow rate values between DCD Tier 1, ITAAC Item 2.7.2.3.a and DCD Tier 2, Table 9.2.7-1, as requested by the staff.
- What is the cooling medium (e.g., glycol or water) the licensee assumes in their detailed calculations which support the summary of the results presented in their responses to Questions 9.2.2-1 and 9.2.2-3?
- Explain why the cooling flow rates in the ITAAC Item 2.7.2.3.a are not proportionated to the respective heat loads shown in DCD Section 9.4.

Thanks

Don Habib

Project Manager

NRO/DNRL, Licensing Branch 4

301-415-1035

Hearing Identifier: Vogtle_COL_Docs_Public
Email Number: 139

Mail Envelope Properties (5f478945fa8449fda20a8c26a1875050)

Subject: RE: RE: NRC Clarification Questions on Vogtle RAI Response for LAR 17-015
Chilled Water System Changes
Sent Date: 8/11/2017 1:30:13 PM
Received Date: 8/11/2017 1:30:14 PM
From: Habib, Donald

Created By: Donald.Habib@nrc.gov

Recipients:

"Patel, Chandu" <Chandu.Patel@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"Vogtle PEmails" <Vogtle.PEmails@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"Le, Hien" <Hien.Le@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"Jackson, Diane" <Diane.Jackson@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"Dias, Antonio" <Antonio.Dias@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"Chien, Nan" <Nan.Chien@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"Ridgway, Paige" <PTAPSCOT@SOUTHERNCO.COM>
Tracking Status: None
"Haggerty, Neil" <X2NHAGGE@SOUTHERNCO.COM>
Tracking Status: None
"Chamberlain, Amy Christine" <ACCHAMBE@southernco.com>
Tracking Status: None

Post Office: HQPWMSMRS04.nrc.gov

Files	Size	Date & Time
MESSAGE	3076	8/11/2017 1:30:14 PM

Options

Priority: Standard
Return Notification: No
Reply Requested: No
Sensitivity: Normal
Expiration Date:
Recipients Received: